

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2017 (Reviewed)	30.06.2017 (Reviewed)	30.09.2016 (Reviewed)	30.09.2017 (Reviewed)	30.09.2016 (Reviewed)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
Part A. Business Segments						
I. Segment Revenue						
(a) Treasury Operations	160609.95	1 63 170.77	1 39 150.59	3 23 780.72	2 73 423.66	5 56 211.13
(b) Corporate / Wholesale Banking	167168.84	1 61 281.75	1 67 415.94	3 28 450.59	3 40 448.87	6 67 920.54
(c) Retail Banking	156009.52	1 51 796.35	1 48 241.93	3 07 805.87	2 89 670.30	5 88 313.70
(d) Other Banking operations	3628.06	2 555.21	3 092.58	6 183.27	5 654.50	12 666.34
Total	4 87 416.37	4 78 804.08	4 57 901.04	9 66 220.45	9 09 197.33	18 25 111.71
Less : Inter segment Revenue						
Income from operations	4 87 416.37	4 78 804.08	4 57 901.04	9 66 220.45	9 09 197.33	18 25 111.71
2. Segment Results- Profit before tax						
(a) Treasury Operations	75 280.96	68 079.43	48 023.96	1 43 360.39	97 328.90	1 90 592.06
(b) Corporate / Wholesale Banking	31 254.63	29 373.70	27 812.02	60 628.33	49 473.51	1 08 365.82
(c) Retail Banking	28 608.02	26 390.76	23 607.46	54 998.78	40 397.48	92 741.46
(d) Other Banking Operations	2 416.92	1 395.35	1 176.60	3 812.27	3 738.52	8 371.35
Total	1 37 560.53	1 25 239.24	1 00 620.04	2 62 799.77	1 90 938.41	4 00 070.69
Add : (i) Other Un-allocable Income						
(ii) Exceptional Item						
Less : (i) Minority Interest						
(ii) Other Un-allocated Expenditure	74 455.44	71 555.58	47 827.16	1 46 011.02	89 526.63	2 24 247.06
Total Profit Before Tax	63 105.09	53 683.66	52 792.88	1 16 788.75	1 01 411.78	1 75 823.63
Less : Provisions for taxation	17 950.79	16 443.12	12 279.15	34 393.91	30 162.21	35 255.91
Profit after tax	45 154.30	37 240.54	40 513.73	82 394.84	71 249.57	1 40 567.72
Other Information						
3. Capital Employed						
(Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)						
(a) Treasury Operations	6 81 744.73	4 91 201.84	6 69 394.16	6 81 744.73	6 69 394.16	3 24 732.83
(b) Corporate / Wholesale Banking	7 98 033.47	8 52 212.83	7 41 334.71	7 98 033.47	7 41 334.71	9 56 779.26
(c) Retail Banking	7 34 078.13	7 65 516.73	5 77 779.77	7 34 078.13	5 77 779.77	8 28 652.21
(d) Other Banking Operations	55.75	55.75	55.75	55.75	55.75	55.75
(e) Unallocated	- 4 16 557.77	- 3 56 869.57	- 2 96 049.97	- 4 16 557.77	- 2 96 049.97	- 3 94 019.06
Total	17 97 354.31	17 52 117.58	16 92 514.42	17 97 354.31	16 92 514.42	17 16 200.99
Part B - Geographic Segments						
I. Revenue						
a) Domestic Operations	4 79 908.46	4 70 695.42	4 50 810.65	9 50 603.88	8 94 872.89	17 97 177.04
b) Foreign Operations	7 507.91	8 108.66	7 090.39	15 616.57	14 324.44	27 934.67
Total	4 87 416.37	4 78 804.08	4 57 901.04	9 66 220.45	9 09 197.33	18 25 111.71
II. Assets						
a) Domestic Operations	2 23 05 368.94	209 97 876.94	196 21 651.09	2 23 05 368.94	1 96 21 651.09	2 11 16 269.23
b) Foreign Operations	6 90 443.48	9 09 060.73	9 30 524.46	6 90 443.48	9 30 524.46	7 07 045.46
Total	2 29 95 812.42	2 19 06 937.67	2 05 52 175.55	2 29 95 812.42	2 05 52 175.55	2 18 23 314.69

Notes : 1. Segment Revenue and expenses have been apportioned on the basis of Segment assets, wherever direct allocation is not possible.
2. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to current period classification.

Place : Chennai
Date : 06.11.2017

M K Bhattacharya
Executive Director

A S Rajeev
Executive Director

Kishor Kharat
Managing Director & CEO

